444

Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-0116 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 4/1/2021 In control: Public Hearings

On agenda: 5/5/2021 Final action: 5/5/2021

Title: Ordinance 21-021, accepting Statutory Warranty Deed and establishing 188th Place NW as a new

County Road

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Hearing Packet, 2. Ordinance 21-021, 3. Statutory Warranty Deed, 4. County Engineer's Report, 5.

EXHIBITS 1-10.pdf, 6. ECAF, 7. Background.pdf, 8. Staff Report, 9. Ordinance Introduction Sheet, 10. Summary Notice, 11. Notice of Enactment, 12. Certification of fees paid, 13. Affidavits of Publication

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/5/20211Public HearingsApprovedPass4/12/20211Administrative SessionSet time/date for Public Hearing

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance 21-021, accepting Statutory Warranty Deed and establishing 188th Place NW as a new County

Road

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

ORIGINATOR: Maria Acuario

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PURPOSE: Council approval of an Ordinance to grant road establishment. (SEE ATTACHED ECAF)

BACKGROUND: See attached background file.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS
--

				<u> </u>	
ΓΟΤΑL					
	SCAL IMPACT NOTES	: No fiscal impa	act		
DEPARTMENT FIS CONTRACT INFOR DRIGINAL		S: No fiscal impa	act AMOUN	ΝΤ	
CONTRACT INFOR	RMATION:	3: No fiscal impa			
CONTRACT INFOR	RMATION: CONTRACT# CONTRACT#	3: No fiscal impa	AMOUN AMOUN		
CONTRACT INFOR DRIGINAL AMENDMENT	RMATION: CONTRACT#	3: No fiscal impa	AMOUN		

Finance/Risk

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024